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P R O D U C T I O N . 

Cold Storage of Perishable Products.—Under the Cold Storage 
Act, 1907 (6-7 Edw. VII, c. 6), subsidies are granted by the Dominion 
Government towards the construction and equipment of cold storage 
warehouses open to the public, the Act and regulations made there
under being administered by the Department of Agriculture.1 Table 
20 gives a list of the cold storage warehouses in Canada, with refriger
ated space amounting to 24,047,520 cubic feet, of which 4,441,207 
cubic feet apply to warehouses subsidised under the Act. 

20.—Cold Storage Warehouses in Canada, 1915. 

(A) SUBSIDISED PUBLIC WAREHOUSES. 

Name. Place. Refrigerated 
Space. 

Principal 
Articles Stored. 

Prince Edward Island— 
Island Cold Storage Co 

Nova Scotia— 
Lockport Cold Storage 

Co 
N o r t h Atlantic Fisheries 

New Brunswick— 
Cold Storage, L td 
New Brunswick Cold 

Storage Co 

Quebec— 
Dominion Fish & Frui t 

Co 
J. H . Sansregret 

Ontario— 
Algoma Produce C o . . . 
Brantford Cold Storage 

Co 
Cha tham Frui t Growers' 

Association 
Flavelles, L td 
Gunns, L td 
Lemon Bros : 
Cha tham Packing Co., 

Ltd. , successors to 
0 'Keefe& Drew Abat
toir Co 

Palmers ton Cold Storage 
Co 

Scot t & Hogg 

Char lo t t e town . . 

Lockport 
Po r t Hawkesbury 

Cubic Feet . 

150,000 

59,940 
338,550 

Woodstock. 

St . J o h n . . . . 

Quebec. 
Jol ie t te . 

Sault Ste. Marie . 

Brantford 

Cha tham 
Lindsay 
H a r r i s t o n . . . . 
Owen Sound. 

C h a t h a m . 

Palmerston 
Pe t e rbo rough . . . 

37,161 

744,000 

225,000 
23,394 

55,806 

36,000 

50,000 
131,510 
57,069 
66,000 

144,400 

169,984 
90,000 

General. 

Fish and General. 
Fish and General. 

General. 

General. 

General. 
General. 

General. 

General. 

Frui t and General 
General. 
General. 
General. 

Mea t and General 

General. 
General. 

^ e e Canada Year Book, 1907, pp. xvi-xvii, and Bulletin 23, March, 1910, of 
Da i ry and Cold Storage Commissioner 's Series, Depar tmen t of Agriculture, 
O t t awa . 


