PRODUCTION.

Cold Storage of Perishable Products.—Under the Cold Storage Act, 1907 (6-7 Edw. VII, c. 6), subsidies are granted by the Dominion Government towards the construction and equipment of cold storage warehouses open to the public, the Act and regulations made thereunder being administered by the Department of Agriculture.¹ Table **20** gives a list of the cold storage warehouses in Canada, with refrigerated space amounting to 24,047,520 cubic feet, of which 4,441,207 cubic feet apply to warehouses subsidised under the Act.

20.-Cold Storage Warehouses in Canada, 1915.

Name.	Place.	Refrigerated Space.	Principal Articles Stored.
Prince Edward Island- Island Cold Storage Co. Nova Scotia-	Charlottetown	Cubic Feet. 150,000	General.
Lockport Cold Storage Co North Atlantic Fisheries	Lockport Port Hawkesbury	59,940 338,550	Fish and General. Fish and General.
New Brunswick— Cold Storage, Ltd New Brunswick Cold Storage Co	Woodstock St. John	37,161 744,000	General. General.
Quebec— Dominion Fish & Fruit CoJ. H. Sansregret		$225,000 \\ 23,394$	General. General.
Ontario— Algoma Produce Co Brantford Cold Storage Co Chatham Fruit Growers' Association Flavelles, Ltd Gunns, Ltd Lemon Bros Chatham Packing Co., Ltd., successors to	Sault Ste. Marie Brantford	55,806 36,000	General. General.
	Chatham Lindsay Harriston Owen Sound	50,000 131,510 57,069 66,000	Fruit and General General. General. General.
O'Keefe & Drew Abat- toir Co Palmerston Cold Storage Co Scott & Hogg	Chatham Palmerston Peterborough	. 144,400 169,984 90,000	Meat and General General. General.

(A) SUBSIDISED PUBLIC WAREHOUSES.

¹See Canada Year Book, 1907, pp. xvi-xvii, and Bulletin 23, March, 1910, of Dairy and Cold Storage Commissioner's Series, Department of Agriculture, Ottawa.